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LAUC-Systemwide 2015 LAUC-Systemwide 2014 % Difference from 
2014 to 2015 

# Difference from 
2014 to 2015 

442 455 %-2.9 -13 

 

Campus Name Email 
BERKELEY – 99 (95 in 2014)  Chair + 3 delegates 

Chair I-Wei Wang iwang@law.berkeley.edu 

Vice-Chair / Chair-Elect Jennifer Nelson  jnelson@law.berkeley.edu  

Secretary Emily Vigor evigor@berkeley.edu 

Chair, Cmte on Affiliated Libraries Affairs  Barbara Bohl bohlb@law.berkeley.edu  

CALA Chair-Elect/Affiliated Rep (Alt delegate) Chris Marino cmarino@berkeley.edu 

*DAVIS – 33 (44 in 2014)  Chair + 1 delegate 
Chair Cory Craig cjcraig@ucdavis.edu    
Vice-Chair / Chair-Elect Jared Campbell jlecampbell@ucdavis.edu  

Secretary Mary Wood mwwood@ucdavis.edu  

IRVINE – 46 (47 in 2014)  Chair + 2 delegates 
Chairs Cynthia Johnson cynthiaj@uci.edu 

Vice Chair/ Chair-Elect Colby Riggs cmriggs@uci.edu 
Member at Large (Delegate) Christina Woo cjwoo@uci.edu  

LOS ANGELES – 103  (102 in 2014)  Chair + 3 delegates 
Chair Lynda Tolly  tolly@english.ucla.edu 

Vice-Chair / Chair-Elect Miki Goral miki@library.ucla.edu  

LAUC-LA Representative #1 (Delegate)  Valerie Bross vbross@library.ucla.edu 

LAUC-LA Representative #2 (Delegate) Danielle Salomon daniellesalomon@library.ucla.edu 

MERCED – 8  (10 in 2014)  Chair + 1 delegate 
Chair Jerrold Shiroma  jshiroma@ucmerced.edu  
Vice-Chair and Delegate Elizabeth Salmon  esalmon@ucmerced.edu  

*RIVERSIDE – 31 (31 in 2014)  Chair + 1 delegate 
Chair Carla Arbagey carla.arbagey@ucr.edu 

Vice-Chair / Chair-Elect Julie Mason julie.mason@ucr.edu 

Delegate 
Alternate Delegate 

Tiffany Moxham 
Anthony Sanchez 

Tiffany.moxham@ucr.edu 
anthony.sanchez@ucr.edu 

SAN DIEGO – 57  (55 in 2014)  Chair + 2 delegates 
Chair Heather Smedberg hsmedberg@ucsd.edu 

Vice-Chair Cristela Garcia-Spitz  cgarciaspitz@ucsd.edu  

Delegate Reid Otsuji rotsuji@ucsd.edu 

SAN FRANCISCO – 10  (10 in 2014)  Chair + 1 delegate 
Chair Sarah McClung Sarah.mcclung@ucsf.edu   
Vice-Chair / Chair-Elect David Owen  david.owen@ucsf.edu 

*SANTA BARBARA – 41  (40 in 2014)  Chair + 2 delegates 
Chair Chrissy Rissmeyer   crissmeyer@library.ucsb.edu    
Vice-Chair / Chair-Elect Richard Caldwell  caldwell@library.ucsb.edu 

Secretary Catherine Busselen cbusselen@library.ucsb.edu 

SANTA CRUZ – 21 (22 in 2014)  Chair + 1 delegate 
Chair Frank Gravier   gravier@ucsc.edu  

Vice-Chair / Chair-Elect Nicholas Meriwether nicholas@ucsc.edu    
Spagnolo, 11/10/15 

 
Article VII. Assembly:  Section l. The officers of LAUC shall serve as officers of the Assembly. The officers of LAUC shall not be 

members of the Assembly, except that the presiding officer may vote to break a tie vote. 
  
Section 2. Membership:  The Chair of each Division, or his/her alternate, as elected by the Division, is automatically a member of the 
Assembly.  Additional members (i.e., Divisional representatives) shall be elected by each Division from its roster of voting members. 
The number of representatives for each Division is calculated based on each Division's LAUC membership on 1 September.  
 
Representatives from each Division shall be the Chair, or his/her alternate, plus the following: 

 One delegate for each Division having up to and including 35 members of LAUC. 

 Two delegates for each Division having 36 to 85 members of LAUC. 
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 Three delegates for each Division having 86 to 160 members of LAUC. 

 Four delegates for each Division having 161 or more members of LAUC. 


